

14 July 2022



Tēnā koe

Your Official Information Act Request - Bowel Screening

Thank you for your email of 16 June 2022, asking for the following which has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

Request

Could I please have the following information. Please provide these figures by financial year, as a single dollar amount, excluding GST. If this work is covered within existing external contracts, please estimate the annual cost.

1. External cost of bowel screening *procedures* in the three years BEFORE your DHB joined the National Bowel Screening Programme. In those same years, please also provide the number of procedures done externally (as opposed to in-house DHB services).

*Outsourced Screening Investigations for Bowel Cancer			
Financial Year	\$	No. of Procedures	
2019/20	175,467.31	113**	
2020/21	2,434,508.01	1573**	
2021/22 (Jul 21 to April 22)	2,815,451.96	1744	

* Includes colonoscopy or flexible sigmoidoscopy only. CT Colonoscopy not outsourced.

** This is an estimated number based on the average cost of a procedure

2. External cost of bowel screening *procedures* every year AFTER your DHB joined the National Bowel Screening Programme. Please also provide the number of procedures done externally (as opposed to in-house DHB services).

*Outsourced Screening Investigations for Bowel Cancer			
Financial Year	\$	No. of Procedures	
2021/22 (May 22 to Jun 22)	684,099.00	462	

*Includes colonoscopy or flexible sigmoidoscopy only. CT Colonoscopy not outsourced.

- Note: (a) Financial years cover 1 July to 30 June.
 - (b) Accurate procedure numbers are only available for the most recent financial year.

If you have any questions, you can contact us at <u>oia.request@bopdhb.govt.nz</u>



If you are not happy with this response, you have the right to make a complaint to the Ombudsman. Information about how to do this is available at <u>www.ombudsman.parliament.nz</u> or by phoning 0800 802 602.

As this information may be of interest to other members of the public, Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty may proactively release a copy of this response on our website. All requester data, including your name and contact details, will be removed prior to release. The released response will be made available here <u>Official</u> <u>Information Act | Te Whatu Ora | Health New Zealand | Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty (bopdhb.health.nz)</u>

Nāku iti noa, nā

AC

Debbie Brown Senior Advisor Governance and Quality Bay of Plenty District

TeWhatuOra.govt.nz PO Box 12024, Tauranga, 3144 Waea pūkoro: +64 7 579 8990

Te Kāwanatanga o Aotearoa New Zealand Government